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Ney 17, 1974
Soning Descriptica
AlL that plece or parcel of land situats, lying and beisg in the Seventh
Rlection District of Baltimors Cousty, State of Maryland and described as
follows to wit:
for the same at a point on the sonth side of Mount Carmel Road

distant feet soutiwesterly messured along the south side of said road fros
the cemter of Niller Lans and ruaning thases along the south sids of Mount Carmel
Poad the lines vist westerly by
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES BEFORE THE
5/5 of Mt. Carmel Road, 160' SW
of Miller Lane - 7th District

Pentecostal Church of Baltimore

DEPUTY ZONING

County, Hereford Assembly of God - i COMMISSIONER
Petitioner
NO, 75-1A (Item No. 1%9) : OoF

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a 1equest for Variances that would permit a
rear yard setback of 27 fect and a side yard setback of 10 fect, in licu of the
required 50 feet, and a side yard scthack from the center line of the stroet
of 44 feet in licu of the required 75 feet. The property in question is located
on the south side of Mt. Carmel Road, 160 feet southwest of Miller Lane, in
the Seventh Election District of Baltimore County.

Testimony indicated that the one acre tract is presently improved with
a parsonage and a frams church with an attached masonry Svnday school.
The Petitioner plans to raze the frame church and reconstruct a new church
that would also be attached to the existing Sunday school building.

Testimany and evidence indicated that the subject property is irregular

ical with re-

in shape and has p that create
gard 1o the placement of the new church building on the sunhject property.
Said testimony also clearly indicated that the granting of the requested
Variances would hot be detrimental to the health, safety and general welfare
of the community and would not violate the spirit and intent of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulationa.

Therefore, LT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County, this __// 2 "1/ of July, 1974, that the herein requested

Variances, to permit a rear yard of 27 feet and a side yard of 10 feet in lieu

of the required 50 feet, and a side yard setback from the center line of the

“ street of 44 feet, in lieu of the required 75 fect, should be and the sarne are |

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 18, 1974

TOUNTY OTFICE WrLbING
saupmake Avonuo
wyiand 21204

James B, mpenes,
Chairman

Armess
ZOMING ADNINIZTRATICN

NEALTH DEVAKTIIIT

nuseay
IR PREVERTION

Dear Pastor Beshm:

The enclosed comments are to be included with
the Zoning Advisory Cou. :lttee comments sent you
under the above referenced

subject.
Very truly yours,
JAMES B. BYRNES,ITT
Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committee
JBB:JD
Enclosure (8)

©e: Dollembery Brothers
B i

o
3

»

7 FOR FE.
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OHBER B

hereby GRANTED, from and after the Jate of this Order, subject to the ap-
proval of a site plaa by the State Highway Administration, Department of Publi

Waorks and the Office of Planning and Zosing.
Pt A
Deputy Zoning Commyssioner of
Baltimore County ||

July 10, 1974

]
NO, 75-1A (ltam No. 199)
Dear Mr. Beahm:

Lhave this date pas
Sccardance with the attached.

__Yery truly A
“ b Z. ~

JAMES K. D'

my Order 1a the sbove capiissed matter ta

JED/me
Attachments

~ i3 )

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

g5
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: i A
Pentecostal Church of Balto. Co. -#\
1, or we, Herefard Assembly. af Godegal owner-_of the property situale in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Reax
bereby petition for a Variance from SectionlADA.3R.. to. pornit s desnt verd of
27 feat 1

Sea attached desoription

Property is 10 be posted and sdvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc.,, upon filing of this

- or we, agree

- petitiin, and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the oning regulations and restrictions of

y County adopled pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For Baltimare County.

fray
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g 3 / V4 7

(=1 T e P R uﬁ A 20 Vel
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Petitioner’s Aftorney Tiolestant’s Atorney
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissoner of Baltimare Counly, this..xx38blex _X08h ___day
L XA Hax. 197 i, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised,
m&m Baltimore >

County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of Baltimore County ir Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

.

{ ) ~ Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, ./ Fn
| \‘QJ (over)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON SUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euskns A Currons. PX. W T, MaLzsn

Sasute Pasre mmewmn
June 2B, 1974

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Offlca Bulldl
Towson, Maryland 21 200

Re: Item 199 - ZAC - June b, 1974

Property Owner: Pantecostal Church of Baltimore County - Hereford

5/5 Mount Carmel Road, 160 feet W of Miller Lane

Varlance from Section 1AGD.38 to permit a front yard of 10 feet
and & 3ide yard of 27 feet Instead of the required 50 fest
and to permit @ rear yard of 4 feet fram the center of the

: ::n;: instead of tha required 75 feet

District

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No major traffic problems are anticipated b, the requested
varlances to the front and sids yards.

Hichael 5. Flanl
Traffic Engineer Asssociate

HSF/pk




r
Marry R Hughes
irylpnd Dapacimant of Faupestoinny ey
Bamard M. Evams
State Highway Administration izt
May 31, 1974
I 199

Re: Z.A.C. mesting, June 4, 1974
rty Owner: Pentecostal
Church of Baltimore Co.,- hereford
Assembly of God
Location: 5/5 of Mount Carmel
Road, (Route 137) 160 H of Miller

¥r, 8, Eric DiNecoa
Zening cser
County Office Blige
Touson, 21204

Att: Mr. James Byrmes o
Existing Zonimg: R.D.P.
ing: Variance fros

Section 1A00.38 to permit a fromt

yard to 10" and side yard of 27"
he

center of the strest instead of the

required 75'.

No. of Acres: 1.03

District: 7th

Dear <i. DiNenza:

The entrances into the subject site are not adequately paved. They
should be repaved in accordance with State Highway Administration specifications.

The 1973 average daily traffic count on this section of Hount Carmel
Road i 1350 vehiclews
Very truly yours,

Charles Les, Chief
of

Acigen Parsits
o £ A
“By: Jokn E. Meysrs

CL:EM: jm

P.0.Box 717 | 300 Wast Preston Strast, Ballimore, Maryiend 21203

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING MEMOP.ANDUM

S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner June 28 191

TO:

FROM: _William D. Fromm, Director of Planning

SUBJECT:_ Petition #75-1-A. South 5idg of Mount Carmel Road 160 feet Southwest
of Miller Lane.
Petition for Variance for Rear and Side Yards.
Petitioner - Pentecostal Church of Baltimore County Hereford Assembly
of God

7th District
HEARING: Monday, July 1, 1974 (10:30 A.H.)

The staff of the 07fice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed
the subject petition and has the following comment to offer.

The granting of this request would not be fnconsistent with

the policfes of the 1980 Guideplan, the County's official
master plan.

am U, Fromm
Director of Planning

e 12 S s

208162 ADs
HEALTH DE

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Jamox B. Myeme
Chairean

8. T08

SONING ADMINISTRATLON
MEALTH DEPARTHENT

urEAY oF
PINE PROVENTION

DEPAYIMINT OF
TRITIC TSI ERING

ETATE WiGIRAY
ADMIHISTRATION
BuaEy or
ENCLEERING
POJLCT A
BEVELOMENT PLASAING
DEVELOPNKINT

coTiasIon
DOARD OF EDUCATION

SHTICE or T
PUILOINGS FXGIRRER

i BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 24, 1974 ]
A. W. Beshm, Pastor
Pentscostal Church of
Baltimors

Penteccatal Church of
Balto. Co. - Petiticner

Dear Mr. Beahm:

The enclosed comments are to be included with
the Zoning Advisory Committec comments scnt you
under the above refcrenced

subject.
Very truly yours,
G 8 Gy
JAMES B. BYRNES,III
Chaizman,
%oning Advisory Committee
JBB:JD

Enclosuze (s)

Dollenbuxg Brothers
¥ 709 Wash!
Towsom, M4, 21204

June 13, 1974

A. W. Beahm, Pastor
Pentecostal Church of
Baltimore County 4
Hereford Assembly of God

Mt. Carmel Road

Parkton, Maryland 211273

RE: Variance Petition
Item 199
Pentecostal Church of
Balto. Co. = Petitioner

Dear Mr. Beahn:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the p! xty. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These are not to indi

the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties
or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director
of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commi. X with recommendations as to 1
the ateness of the zoning. i

The subiact property is located on the south
de of Mount Carmel Road, spproximately 160 feet
west of Miller Lane, in the 7th Elect‘on District
of Baltimore County. It is presently i
dn existing frame church and attached brick
Sunday School, as well as a brick onage.
Various large acreage farm properties abut the ¥
site on all sides. ‘&J

The petitioner is riquesting side wnd rear
yard variances proposes to erect a new church,
which will also be attached to the existing *
brick sunday School structure.

ELLOWORTW K. DIVER. B & e

Saltimere Gounty, Margland
Brpartment Of Wnblir Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAKD 21204

Boress of Eageamrig
June 19, 197k

Hr. 3, Erfc Dilienna
Zoning Coamissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re: Item 199 (1973-1974)
Property Ouner: Pentecostal Church of
Enltinore County - Hereford Assenbly of God
5/5 of Hount Carmel Road, 160" W. of Miller
Lane
Sxdsting Zoning: R.D.P,
Proposed Zonings Variance from Seetion 1A00.38
to pernit a frent yard of 10 and a aide yard
of 27" instead of the required 50' and to
permit a rear yard of L' fron the center of
the street instead of the requirea 75'.
Ko

Dear Hr. Dilienna:

The following comsents are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to thla office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comaittee in comnection with the subject item.

Mount Carmel Road (Md. 137) is a State Roadj therefore, all Luprovements,
Lons, and diainage requirem a8 they affect the road come under the
Jurisdiction of the “arylond Highway Adainistration. Any utility constructicn within
the State Rosd richt-of-way will be subject to the standards, specificaticns and
aporoval of the State in adultion to those of Baltimora Countys

The status of the indicated "macadsn road or drive" is wiknown and assused to be
private. It is the responsibility of the Petitioner to ascertsin and clarify rights
theretn,

SEDDENT G

Devalopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization
could result in a sediment pollutien problem, dam.:ing private wid sublie holdings
downstrean of the property. A grading perail s, thereiore, necessary for all
grading, including the stripping of top soil.

A. W. Beahm, Pastor
Item 199

June 13, 1974 Page 2

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of
the enclosed filing certificate. HNotice of the hearing
date and time, which will be held not less than 30,
nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing

i will be fi to you in the near future.

Very truly yours.
Clrrrraes 6. —’f%/mmﬁ
.
JAMES B. BYRNES,III
Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committee
JBB:JD
Enclosure
cc: Dollenberg Brothers

709 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

g

sy,

Attention:

Item 199 (1973-197L
Property Ouier - Pentacostal Church of Baltisore County - Hereford

Page 2
Jue 19, 1974

STON DRATN COSENTS;

e Fotdtioner must. provide necessary drainsge facilitiss (weapora pernan

wem|
Lo prevent creating any nuisances or damages io acjacent prr\:'rgi'.; ni::l.l,y =)
0y the concentration of surface vaters, Correction of any probles Whick nay
roault, du to inproper grading or improper installation of
would be the full responsibility of the Applicant. S e
WATER AND SANITARY SEVES COMMENTS:
Lie water and sanitary sewerage are not available to serve this
thich Is utlliaing private on-site facilitles. This area is boyond the Malsiicre
Frinty Fetrepalitan Dlutriot, The Baltincre Comty Couprabensive diter and Sewesagc
an Yy dicates the aream to be beymd the Uj Dema;

Han Wy 1973) tndtes ynd the Urban Rural Demarcation Line

Very truly yours,

!
LLSHURTH K. DIVER, P.g.

Ghief, Bureau of Engineering
END1EAK: i 10g
HH=S4 Key Sheats
107 K.¥, 12 Position Sheeta
K. 27-D Topo
21 Tax Hap

Baltimore County Fire Department
4 Austin Deitz
Chlar

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Hr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Conaittee

y Owner: Church of County, Hereford
Assenbly of God
Location: /S of Mount Carmel Road, 160' W of Miller Lane
Item No. 199 2Zoning Agenda June L, 197k

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your requeat, the referenced property has been sur:
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x'*
and required to be corrected or incorporated imto the final plans for

veyed
are applicable

the property.
) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall located at iatervals of % feet a;onl an

appraoved road in accordance with Wal¥imore County Standards
o :l w::;;lud by Ehc hn:p;ﬂ‘nnt of mb.li:"ﬂo:l;. it
. seCH means of vehicle access is required th te.
} 3. The vehicle e ot b el

EXCYEDY The maxinua allowed By The Wire Departacat:
The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts

) 4,
of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginni
of operations, L vt L =€
The buildings aad isting or on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Association Standerd No. 101
"The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Bdition pric. to occupancy.
; 6. Site plans are approved as drawn,
7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comsents at this time.
loted and .
Approvedt,

pu’ ; O
vision Pire Prevention Bureau




WILLIAM D. FROMM
sinecton

———BavtiMore CountY, MARYLAND

DEPERTMENT OF Hmm_ BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

S ERIC DINENNA
[ ——

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

JEFFERSON BUILDING CONALD J. ROOP, M.D, MPMH.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 sarvTy erare no SoueTy mesime orricEn June 10, 1974

June 6, 1974 Date: June L, 1974

o Mr. 5. Eric Dileana
Mr. S. Evic Dikenna, Zoning Commissioner Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Zoning Cormissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning Zoning Advisory Commities County Office Bul.ding
County Office Building ‘Office of Planning and Zoning Towson, Maryland 2120k
Towson, Maryland 21204 Baltimore County Office Building i Z.A.C. Masting of; June b, 1970
Towson, Marylond 21204
: Property Gwner: Pentecostal Church of Balto. Co.- Horeford Assembly of God

Dear Mr. DiNenna: . location: 8/S of Kt. Carmel Road, 160' W. of Miller Lane Ly

Dear Mr. DiNenna: 2
Gommencs un Item 199, Zoning Advisery Committee Meeting, m;:::dz;”“&',

June &, 1974, are as foliovs: Commants on (tem /199, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeting, June 4, 1974, ore cs follows:

R.D.P.
Variance from Section 1400.3B Lo permit a front yard of
10! and a side yard of 27" instoad of the required 50
and to pormit a rear yard of LL' from the center of the

Co. -
street instead of the required 75'.

Pentecostal Church of Balto.
Hereford Assembly of Cod

S/S of Mouat Carmel Rond, 160' W of Miller
Lane
Existing Zonlng!
Preposed Zaning:

ERdpsEEy ONage: Ownen_Pentacostal Church of Balto. Co. = Hereford Ausmbly of God

Proparty

Location: 5/5 of Mount Carmel Road, 160' W of Miller Lane.

Exlsting Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zonings Variance from Section 1A00.38 to permit a front yard of 10' and a side yard
of 27" Tnstead of the required 50' and te permit a rear yard of 44" from the center of

Location:

R.D.P.
Variance from Section LA00.38 to permit

a fronc yard of 10' and a side yard of B . ¥ |
27" iustead of the required 50' and to i the streat instead of the required 75,

perrit a rear yard of 44' from rhe center i MNo. of Acres: 1.03 % District: Tth §
2t the street instead of the raquired 75°. District: 7th No. Asres: 1.03

No. of Acres: 1.03

Districe: 7 | This office hos reviewsd the ‘ubject petition and offers the following commants. Thess comments .
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but ars to ewure that
| all parties are mode awore of plans or problems with regord o development plans that may have o

! bearing on this patitien.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments: Revised plot plan showing water well and
septic system for parscnage must be submicted to this office.

No adverse effect on student population.

Rery el ysyueres This plan has been reviewsd and there are no site=planning Factoes mqulring comment.

gi ?’f\ .LQ[AJ.,,.L Very tuly youm,
Devlin, Director LA k{ u/mvb_fy
iohn L. Wirbley
Planning Specialist Il
Project and Developmant Planning Division

pra
Thomas H.
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Vory truly yuGs,

74

iVB/nee

WHP/nl

PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING
anga cung 301

OFFICE OF
103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

PLANNING 4843051 TONING 4843381

TOWSON, MD.,
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the aunnewed advertisemeat Wis
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, » weekly sewspaper printed
mpumlnwml.ndﬂmnm.u.-h&
ox__ove. tima. ... suxemkncenaks before the_ .. b
day of - 197k, the
appearing on the____.JAh__day [T S
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THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement
3, Erie DiNenna b
Zoaing Ot ssioner of Saltimore County
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Wit Inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
1n Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for
weekdbetare the 1Tthgayot  June 1994 1payg10 say, the same
wasinserted in the lisuedof  June 13 - 1974,
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Item 199
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Ches: Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

'__
i
E

Your Patition has been received and accepted

for filing this Nas day of 1974.

lc'ni. ng Commi.

Pecitioner entseptal Chumeh of Balse. O,

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Patition has been veceived * this_ Sofk day of

1974 Item § .

Triay

CErie DINenna,
Zoniug Commissioner

By Cruncn o Baire i
: I ion for

by

* This is not to be i as
assignment of a hearing date.
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